



File No.S.S-13012/13/2022-Recruitment Dated: 22nd May, 2023

भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूर्बी क्षेत्र) कार्मिक लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय निजाम पैलेस, प्रथम एमएसओ भवन 8)वा तल(4/234. एजेसी बोस रोड. कोलकाता700020Government of India Staff Selection Commission(ER) Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Nizam Palace, 1st M.S.O. Building (8th Floor),

234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020.

NOTICE

Subject: Recruitment to 03 [01-UR & 02-OBC] vacancies for the post of Multi-Tasking Staff, Group-C, Non-Gazetted in the Pay Matrix of Level-1 in O/o the Chief PostMaster General, West Bengal Circle, Department of Posts, Yogayog Bhawan, Kolkata-700012 advertised vide Post Category No. ER12621 of Advertisement No. Phase-IX/2021/Selection Posts - reg.

The Result of the above mentioned recruitment is hereby conveyed in accordance with the procedure of the Commission. No candidate had found eligible in the Scrutiny process. Hence, the vacancy for the post of Multi-Tasking Staff remains unfilled due to non-availability of suitable candidate.

2. The Details score/Marks etc. of all the candidates who appeared in the computer Based Mode (CBM) Examinations for the post of Multi-Tasking Staff shall only be made available on the website of the Staff Selection Commission i.e. <u>www.ssc.nic.in</u> after completion of entire results for all Post Categories advertised under Phase-IX/2021/Selection Posts Examination.

By Order Regional Director Staff Selection Commission (ER)

No. S-S.13012/13/2022-Recruitment

Dated 22nd May, 2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Assistant Director (Rectt), O/o Chief PostMaster General, West Bengal Circle, Department of Posts, Yogayog Bhawan, Kolkata-700012 w.r.t. Letter No. Rectt./R-46/Unfilled Vac/2017-18 dated 10.02.2020
- 2. The Under Secretary (RHQ), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003 w.r.t. letter No. HQ-RHQS03/27/2023-RHQ dated 08.05.2023
- 3. The Under Secretary (R&A), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003
- 4. Notice Board of the SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 5. The website of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 6. Guard File of Result
- 7. The Facilitation Counter of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- 8. The Assistant Director (Admn.)/JHT, SSC (ER) for Hindi version

Know 2.05-2023

Deputy Director Staff Selection Commission (ER)

> ALOR Page 1 ROF YDY उप-निदेशक / Deputy Director भारत सरकार / Govt. of India कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूथ), कोलकाता Staff Selection Commission (ER), Kolkata कार्मिक, लोक, जिन्हायत और पॅशान मंत्रालय Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions